
Bridgewater St. (3-4,0-0 MASCAC) -vs- MIT (5-2,0-0 NEWMAC)
12/05/23 at Rockwell Cage, Cambridge, MA

 
 

 
 
Bridgewater St. 82

MIT 89

Date: 12/05/23
Time: 7:00 PM
Attendance: 107
Site: Rockwell Cage, Cambridge, MA
Referees: Jim Marine III, Paul Maiella, Bill Tarpey

Score By Period 1 2 3 4 Total
Bridgewater St. 27 20 15 20 82
MIT 26 16 25 22 89

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
03 Grassi,Kylie * 40 11-19 2-4 7-10 0-3 3 1 5 4 1 5 31
23 Bradbury,Sydney * 32 6-9 5-8 0-0 0-1 1 2 3 5 0 1 17
10 Gaucher,Sophia * 31 4-7 1-1 1-2 0-2 2 2 9 1 0 0 10
42 Cleveland,Arielle * 24 4-12 0-2 0-0 4-4 8 4 1 2 0 0 8
13 D'Amours,Jessica * 26 2-6 0-3 3-5 0-2 2 4 0 3 0 0 7
12 Quinn,Emily 13 2-2 0-0 1-1 0-0 0 2 0 0 0 1 5
24 Peebles,Jordan 30 2-7 0-0 0-2 4-10 14 3 1 5 0 1 4
32 Leahy,Caitlin 4 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 5-4 9 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals - 200 31-62 8-18 12-20 13-26 39 18 19 20 1 8 82

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
1st Quarter 11-17   64.71 % 4-6   66.67 % 1-1   100.00 %
2nd Quarter 9-17   52.94 % 1-4   25.00 % 1-3   33.33 %
3rd Quarter 3-17   17.65 % 2-6   33.33 % 7-12   58.33 %
4th Quarter 8-11   72.73 % 1-2   50.00 % 3-4   75.00 %
Total 31-62   50.0 % 8-18   44.4 % 12-20   60.0 %

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 11 Scores Tied: 7 times(s) Points in the Paint: 42 Fast Break Points: 17
Lead Changed: 13 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 9 Bench Points: 9 Largest Lead: 0 0

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
05 Antonakakis,Christina * 36 6-18 5-11 3-4 0-2 2 2 8 2 0 1 20
24 Nwogu,Kamsi * 25 7-12 0-0 0-0 7-5 12 5 2 4 1 3 14
11 Choi,Angie * 38 4-12 3-6 2-2 0-4 4 3 1 2 0 2 13
03 Berman,Sarah * 22 3-8 3-7 0-2 1-2 3 3 3 0 0 0 9
25 Hall,Alice * 21 3-5 0-0 0-0 2-4 6 1 1 2 0 1 6
22 Zacks,Rachael 16 4-8 2-4 0-0 2-1 3 1 2 1 1 0 10
32 Joseph,Olivia 11 3-4 0-0 4-7 1-0 1 2 1 0 0 1 10
13 Weiser,Kaya 10 2-4 0-2 0-1 1-0 1 1 1 0 0 0 4
02 Abdelbarr,Mariam 7 1-3 1-2 0-0 1-1 2 2 1 0 0 1 3
33 Harrington,Grace 9 0-2 0-1 0-0 1-1 2 1 1 2 0 0 0
15 Harvey,Elise 2 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
21 Chan,April 2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 1 0 0 0
14 Lebrun,Brianna 1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 1 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 5-0 5 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals - 200 33-77 14-33 9-16 21-22 43 21 21 15 2 9 89

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
1st Quarter 11-21   52.38 % 4-7   57.14 % 0-0   0.00%
2nd Quarter 6-18   33.33 % 1-8   12.50 % 3-4   75.00 %
3rd Quarter 9-23   39.13 % 6-13   46.15 % 1-2   50.00 %
4th Quarter 7-15   46.67 % 3-5   60.00 % 5-10   50.00 %
Total 33-77   42.9 % 14-33   42.4 % 9-16   56.3 %

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 25 Scores Tied: 7 times(s) Points in the Paint: 32 Fast Break Points: 10
Lead Changed: 13 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 31 Bench Points: 27 Largest Lead: 0 0



1st Play By Play

VISITORS: Bridgewater St. Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: MIT
09:48 MISS LAYUP by CHOI,ANGIE(in the paint)

-- REBOUND OFF by TEAM
09:39 MISS LAYUP by NWOGU,KAMSI(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by D'AMOURS,JESSICA --
MISS 3PTR by D'AMOURS,JESSICA 09:11

-- REBOUND DEF by BERMAN,SARAH
09:05 MISS 3PTR by ANTONAKAKIS,CHRISTIN

REBOUND DEF by CLEVELAND,ARIELLE --
GOOD LAYUP by GRASSI,KYLIE(in the paint) 08:56 2-0 V 2
ASSIST  by BRADBURY,SYDNEY --

08:43 2-2 GOOD JUMPER by NWOGU,KAMSI
-- ASSIST  by ANTONAKAKIS,CHRISTIN

TURNOVER  by BRADBURY,SYDNEY 08:31
08:31 STEAL  by NWOGU,KAMSI
08:24 2-5 H 3 GOOD 3PTR by ANTONAKAKIS,CHRISTIN(fastbreak)

-- ASSIST  by BERMAN,SARAH
GOOD 3PTR by GRASSI,KYLIE 08:06 5-5
ASSIST  by BRADBURY,SYDNEY --

07:45 5-7 H 2 GOOD LAYUP by NWOGU,KAMSI(in the paint)
MISS LAYUP by D'AMOURS,JESSICA(in the paint) 07:28
REBOUND OFF by TEAM --
GOOD 3PTR by BRADBURY,SYDNEY 07:19 8-7 V 1
ASSIST  by GAUCHER,SOPHIA --

07:06 MISS JUMPER by ANTONAKAKIS,CHRISTIN
REBOUND DEF by GAUCHER,SOPHIA --
TURNOVER  by GAUCHER,SOPHIA 07:02

06:48 8-10 H 2 GOOD 3PTR by BERMAN,SARAH
-- ASSIST  by ANTONAKAKIS,CHRISTIN

GOOD 3PTR by BRADBURY,SYDNEY 06:31 11-10 V 1
ASSIST  by GAUCHER,SOPHIA --

06:19 MISS JUMPER by CHOI,ANGIE
-- REBOUND OFF by HALL,ALICE

06:15 11-12 H 1 GOOD LAYUP by HALL,ALICE(in the paint)
MISS LAYUP by GRASSI,KYLIE(in the paint) 06:08

-- REBOUND DEF by NWOGU,KAMSI
06:01 MISS 3PTR by BERMAN,SARAH

BLOCK  by GRASSI,KYLIE 06:01
-- REBOUND OFF by TEAM

06:01 TURNOVER  by CHOI,ANGIE
GOOD LAYUP by CLEVELAND,ARIELLE(in the paint) 05:43 13-12 V 1
ASSIST  by GAUCHER,SOPHIA --
FOUL  by D'AMOURS,JESSICA 05:34

05:22 MISS JUMPER by NWOGU,KAMSI
REBOUND DEF by CLEVELAND,ARIELLE --
GOOD LAYUP by CLEVELAND,ARIELLE(in the paint) 05:06 15-12 V 3
ASSIST  by GAUCHER,SOPHIA --

04:51 15-15 GOOD 3PTR by CHOI,ANGIE
-- ASSIST  by BERMAN,SARAH

MISS JUMPER by CLEVELAND,ARIELLE 04:33
-- REBOUND DEF by HALL,ALICE

04:13 MISS LAYUP by HALL,ALICE(in the paint)
-- REBOUND OFF by NWOGU,KAMSI

04:08 15-17 H 2 GOOD LAYUP by NWOGU,KAMSI(in the paint)
04:02 FOUL  by CHOI,ANGIE
04:02 SUB OUT by BERMAN,SARAH
04:02 SUB IN by WEISER,KAYA

SUB OUT by CLEVELAND,ARIELLE 04:02
SUB IN by PEEBLES,JORDAN 04:02



TURNOVER  by PEEBLES,JORDAN 03:49
03:49 STEAL  by NWOGU,KAMSI
03:42 15-19 H 4 GOOD LAYUP by NWOGU,KAMSI(in the paint)

TURNOVER  by PEEBLES,JORDAN 03:21
03:08 TURNOVER  by NWOGU,KAMSI
03:08 SUB OUT by NWOGU,KAMSI
03:08 SUB IN by HARRINGTON,GRACE

GOOD 3PTR by BRADBURY,SYDNEY 02:54 18-19 H 1
ASSIST  by GAUCHER,SOPHIA --

02:26 TURNOVER  by HALL,ALICE
SUB OUT by D'AMOURS,JESSICA 02:26
SUB IN by CLEVELAND,ARIELLE 02:26
MISS JUMPER by GRASSI,KYLIE 01:59

-- REBOUND DEF by HALL,ALICE
01:50 18-22 H 4 GOOD 3PTR by ANTONAKAKIS,CHRISTIN

-- ASSIST  by WEISER,KAYA
GOOD JUMPER by CLEVELAND,ARIELLE(in the paint) 01:33 20-22 H 2
ASSIST  by GAUCHER,SOPHIA --

01:20 MISS 3PTR by ANTONAKAKIS,CHRISTIN
REBOUND DEF by CLEVELAND,ARIELLE --
GOOD LAYUP by GAUCHER,SOPHIA(fastbreak)(in the
paint) 01:13 22-22
ASSIST  by GRASSI,KYLIE --

01:13 FOUL  by HARRINGTON,GRACE
GOOD FT by GAUCHER,SOPHIA(fastbreak) 01:13 23-22 V 1

01:06 MISS LAYUP by CHOI,ANGIE(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by CLEVELAND,ARIELLE --
GOOD LAYUP by GRASSI,KYLIE(fastbreak)(in the paint) 00:58 25-22 V 3

00:46 TURNOVER  by HALL,ALICE
STEAL  by GRASSI,KYLIE 00:46
MISS 3PTR by GRASSI,KYLIE 00:36

-- REBOUND DEF by ANTONAKAKIS,CHRISTIN
00:24 25-24 V 1 GOOD JUMPER by CHOI,ANGIE

GOOD LAYUP by GRASSI,KYLIE(in the paint) 00:08 27-24 V 3
ASSIST  by GAUCHER,SOPHIA --

00:00 27-26 V 1 GOOD JUMPER by WEISER,KAYA
-- ASSIST  by ANTONAKAKIS,CHRISTIN

2nd Play By Play

VISITORS: Bridgewater St. Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: MIT
10:00 SUB OUT by HALL,ALICE
10:00 SUB IN by LEBRUN,BRIANNA

MISS 3PTR by BRADBURY,SYDNEY 09:45
REBOUND OFF by PEEBLES,JORDAN --

09:42 FOUL  by ANTONAKAKIS,CHRISTIN
MISS LAYUP by CLEVELAND,ARIELLE(in the paint) 09:35
REBOUND OFF by CLEVELAND,ARIELLE --
MISS LAYUP by GAUCHER,SOPHIA(in the paint) 09:26

-- REBOUND DEF by LEBRUN,BRIANNA
09:20 SUB OUT by LEBRUN,BRIANNA
09:20 SUB IN by JOSEPH,OLIVIA
09:20 TURNOVER  by LEBRUN,BRIANNA

MISS LAYUP by GAUCHER,SOPHIA(in the paint) 09:13
REBOUND OFF by PEEBLES,JORDAN --
GOOD LAYUP by PEEBLES,JORDAN(in the paint) 09:10 29-26 V 3

08:46 MISS LAYUP by HARRINGTON,GRACE(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by PEEBLES,JORDAN --
MISS 3PTR by CLEVELAND,ARIELLE 08:38

-- REBOUND DEF by HARRINGTON,GRACE
08:24 MISS 3PTR by WEISER,KAYA



REBOUND DEF by TEAM --
08:21 SUB OUT by CHOI,ANGIE
08:21 SUB IN by ZACKS,RACHAEL

GOOD LAYUP by CLEVELAND,ARIELLE(in the paint) 08:02 31-26 V 5
07:48 MISS JUMPER by ANTONAKAKIS,CHRISTIN

REBOUND DEF by PEEBLES,JORDAN --
07:31 FOUL  by WEISER,KAYA

MISS FT by GRASSI,KYLIE 07:31
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
GOOD FT by GRASSI,KYLIE 07:31 32-26 V 6

07:13 MISS 3PTR by WEISER,KAYA
REBOUND DEF by PEEBLES,JORDAN --

07:10 FOUL  by JOSEPH,OLIVIA
TURNOVER  by BRADBURY,SYDNEY 06:54

06:43 32-28 V 4 GOOD JUMPER by JOSEPH,OLIVIA(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by ZACKS,RACHAEL

FOUL  by CLEVELAND,ARIELLE 06:43
06:43 32-29 V 3 GOOD FT by JOSEPH,OLIVIA

MISS 3PTR by CLEVELAND,ARIELLE 06:35
-- REBOUND DEF by ZACKS,RACHAEL

06:27 MISS 3PTR by HARRINGTON,GRACE
-- REBOUND OFF by HARRINGTON,GRACE

06:21 TURNOVER  by HARRINGTON,GRACE
STEAL  by GRASSI,KYLIE 06:21
TURNOVER  by GRASSI,KYLIE 06:17

06:17 STEAL  by ANTONAKAKIS,CHRISTIN
06:06 MISS 3PTR by ZACKS,RACHAEL

-- REBOUND OFF by WEISER,KAYA
06:03 32-31 V 1 GOOD LAYUP by WEISER,KAYA(in the paint)

FOUL  by GAUCHER,SOPHIA 06:03
06:03 SUB OUT by ANTONAKAKIS,CHRISTIN
06:03 SUB OUT by JOSEPH,OLIVIA
06:03 SUB OUT by HARRINGTON,GRACE
06:03 SUB IN by BERMAN,SARAH
06:03 SUB IN by CHOI,ANGIE
06:03 SUB IN by NWOGU,KAMSI

SUB OUT by BRADBURY,SYDNEY 06:03
SUB OUT by CLEVELAND,ARIELLE 06:03
SUB IN by D'AMOURS,JESSICA 06:03
SUB IN by LEAHY,CAITLIN 06:03

06:02 MISS FT by WEISER,KAYA
REBOUND DEF by PEEBLES,JORDAN --
GOOD JUMPER by GRASSI,KYLIE 05:40 34-31 V 3

05:26 34-33 V 1 GOOD LAYUP by ZACKS,RACHAEL(in the paint)
TURNOVER  by D'AMOURS,JESSICA 05:07

05:07 STEAL  by NWOGU,KAMSI
04:53 34-36 H 2 GOOD 3PTR by ZACKS,RACHAEL

-- ASSIST  by NWOGU,KAMSI
GOOD LAYUP by GAUCHER,SOPHIA(in the paint) 04:29 36-36

04:29 FOUL  by BERMAN,SARAH
04:28 SUB OUT by WEISER,KAYA
04:28 SUB IN by CHAN,APRIL

MISS FT by GAUCHER,SOPHIA 04:28
-- REBOUND DEF by NWOGU,KAMSI

04:21 MISS 3PTR by BERMAN,SARAH
-- REBOUND OFF by NWOGU,KAMSI

04:16 MISS LAYUP by NWOGU,KAMSI(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by PEEBLES,JORDAN --
TURNOVER  by PEEBLES,JORDAN 03:55
SUB OUT by GAUCHER,SOPHIA 03:55
SUB IN by BRADBURY,SYDNEY 03:55

03:42 36-38 H 2 GOOD LAYUP by NWOGU,KAMSI(in the paint)



GOOD LAYUP by GRASSI,KYLIE(in the paint) 03:23 38-38
03:06 TURNOVER  by CHAN,APRIL

SUB OUT by D'AMOURS,JESSICA 03:06
SUB IN by CLEVELAND,ARIELLE 03:06
MISS LAYUP by PEEBLES,JORDAN(in the paint) 02:51

-- REBOUND DEF by CHAN,APRIL
02:44 MISS 3PTR by CHOI,ANGIE

-- REBOUND OFF by ZACKS,RACHAEL
02:38 TURNOVER  by CHOI,ANGIE

STEAL  by GRASSI,KYLIE 02:38
GOOD JUMPER by GRASSI,KYLIE(fastbreak) 02:31 40-38 V 2

02:15 MISS 3PTR by CHOI,ANGIE
REBOUND DEF by TEAM --

02:11 SUB OUT by CHAN,APRIL
02:11 SUB IN by ANTONAKAKIS,CHRISTIN

GOOD LAYUP by GRASSI,KYLIE(in the paint) 01:48 42-38 V 4
ASSIST  by CLEVELAND,ARIELLE --

01:38 FOUL  by ZACKS,RACHAEL
01:38 TURNOVER  by ZACKS,RACHAEL
01:38 SUB OUT by BERMAN,SARAH
01:38 SUB IN by HARVEY,ELISE

SUB OUT by LEAHY,CAITLIN 01:38
SUB IN by GAUCHER,SOPHIA 01:38
FOUL  by CLEVELAND,ARIELLE 01:21
TURNOVER  by CLEVELAND,ARIELLE 01:21

01:11 MISS JUMPER by ANTONAKAKIS,CHRISTIN
-- REBOUND OFF by NWOGU,KAMSI

FOUL  by PEEBLES,JORDAN 01:00
01:00 42-39 V 3 GOOD FT by ANTONAKAKIS,CHRISTIN
01:00 42-40 V 2 GOOD FT by ANTONAKAKIS,CHRISTIN

GOOD LAYUP by GRASSI,KYLIE(in the paint) 00:45 44-40 V 4

00:38 44-42 V 2
GOOD LAYUP by ANTONAKAKIS,CHRISTIN(fastbreak)(in
the paint)

MISS LAYUP by PEEBLES,JORDAN(in the paint) 00:18
00:18 BLOCK  by NWOGU,KAMSI

REBOUND OFF by TEAM --
GOOD 3PTR by BRADBURY,SYDNEY 00:11 47-42 V 5

00:00 MISS JUMPER by HARVEY,ELISE
-- REBOUND OFF by TEAM

3rd Play By Play

VISITORS: Bridgewater St. Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: MIT
10:00 SUB OUT by HARVEY,ELISE
10:00 SUB OUT by ZACKS,RACHAEL
10:00 SUB IN by BERMAN,SARAH
10:00 SUB IN by HALL,ALICE

SUB OUT by PEEBLES,JORDAN 10:00
SUB IN by D'AMOURS,JESSICA 10:00

09:47 47-45 V 2 GOOD 3PTR by ANTONAKAKIS,CHRISTIN
-- ASSIST  by BERMAN,SARAH

MISS LAYUP by GAUCHER,SOPHIA(in the paint) 09:33
-- REBOUND DEF by NWOGU,KAMSI

09:30 TURNOVER  by NWOGU,KAMSI
STEAL  by GRASSI,KYLIE 09:30
MISS JUMPER by GRASSI,KYLIE(in the paint) 09:27
REBOUND OFF by TEAM --

09:26 FOUL  by BERMAN,SARAH
MISS 3PTR by BRADBURY,SYDNEY 09:21
REBOUND OFF by CLEVELAND,ARIELLE --
MISS LAYUP by CLEVELAND,ARIELLE(in the paint) 09:16



-- REBOUND DEF by NWOGU,KAMSI
09:11 MISS 3PTR by ANTONAKAKIS,CHRISTIN

REBOUND DEF by TEAM --
MISS LAYUP by GRASSI,KYLIE(in the paint) 08:51

-- REBOUND DEF by CHOI,ANGIE
08:34 MISS 3PTR by ANTONAKAKIS,CHRISTIN

-- REBOUND OFF by NWOGU,KAMSI
08:22 MISS JUMPER by CHOI,ANGIE

REBOUND DEF by D'AMOURS,JESSICA --
08:11 FOUL  by NWOGU,KAMSI

MISS FT by D'AMOURS,JESSICA 08:11
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
GOOD FT by D'AMOURS,JESSICA 08:11 48-45 V 3
FOUL  by BRADBURY,SYDNEY 08:06

08:03 48-48 GOOD 3PTR by BERMAN,SARAH
-- ASSIST  by ANTONAKAKIS,CHRISTIN

MISS 3PTR by D'AMOURS,JESSICA 07:52
-- REBOUND DEF by ANTONAKAKIS,CHRISTIN

07:37 TURNOVER  by ANTONAKAKIS,CHRISTIN
STEAL  by BRADBURY,SYDNEY 07:37

07:22 FOUL  by CHOI,ANGIE
GOOD FT by GRASSI,KYLIE 07:22 49-48 V 1
GOOD FT by GRASSI,KYLIE 07:22 50-48 V 2

07:08 50-51 H 1 GOOD 3PTR by CHOI,ANGIE
-- ASSIST  by ANTONAKAKIS,CHRISTIN

GOOD 3PTR by GAUCHER,SOPHIA 06:53 53-51 V 2
FOUL  by D'AMOURS,JESSICA 06:39
SUB OUT by D'AMOURS,JESSICA 06:39
SUB IN by PEEBLES,JORDAN 06:39

06:39 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
06:34 53-54 H 1 GOOD 3PTR by ANTONAKAKIS,CHRISTIN

-- ASSIST  by CHOI,ANGIE
FOUL  by BRADBURY,SYDNEY 06:10
TURNOVER  by BRADBURY,SYDNEY 06:10

05:56 MISS LAYUP by NWOGU,KAMSI(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by TEAM --
MISS LAYUP by CLEVELAND,ARIELLE(in the paint) 05:34

-- REBOUND DEF by CHOI,ANGIE
05:26 MISS LAYUP by HALL,ALICE(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by PEEBLES,JORDAN --
05:26 FOUL  by NWOGU,KAMSI

TURNOVER  by CLEVELAND,ARIELLE 05:12
05:01 MISS JUMPER by ANTONAKAKIS,CHRISTIN

-- REBOUND OFF by NWOGU,KAMSI
04:56 53-57 H 4 GOOD 3PTR by ANTONAKAKIS,CHRISTIN

-- ASSIST  by HALL,ALICE
TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 04:47
MISS 3PTR by BRADBURY,SYDNEY 04:38

-- REBOUND DEF by NWOGU,KAMSI
04:16 53-59 H 6 GOOD JUMPER by HALL,ALICE(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by ANTONAKAKIS,CHRISTIN
04:08 FOUL  by ANTONAKAKIS,CHRISTIN

GOOD FT by GRASSI,KYLIE(fastbreak) 04:08 54-59 H 5
GOOD FT by GRASSI,KYLIE(fastbreak) 04:08 55-59 H 4

03:49 MISS JUMPER by ANTONAKAKIS,CHRISTIN
-- REBOUND OFF by BERMAN,SARAH

03:40 55-61 H 6 GOOD LAYUP by NWOGU,KAMSI(in the paint)
03:31 FOUL  by NWOGU,KAMSI
03:31 SUB OUT by NWOGU,KAMSI
03:31 SUB IN by ABDELBARR,MARIAM

SUB OUT by GAUCHER,SOPHIA 03:31
SUB IN by QUINN,EMILY 03:31



GOOD FT by GRASSI,KYLIE 03:31 56-61 H 5
MISS FT by GRASSI,KYLIE 03:30
REBOUND OFF by CLEVELAND,ARIELLE --
MISS LAYUP by CLEVELAND,ARIELLE(in the paint) 03:27
REBOUND OFF by CLEVELAND,ARIELLE --
MISS LAYUP by CLEVELAND,ARIELLE(in the paint) 03:26

-- REBOUND DEF by HALL,ALICE
FOUL  by CLEVELAND,ARIELLE 03:25

03:09 MISS LAYUP by BERMAN,SARAH(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by BRADBURY,SYDNEY --
TURNOVER  by BRADBURY,SYDNEY 03:03

03:03 STEAL  by CHOI,ANGIE
02:57 MISS 3PTR by ANTONAKAKIS,CHRISTIN

REBOUND DEF by PEEBLES,JORDAN --
GOOD LAYUP by BRADBURY,SYDNEY(fastbreak)(in the
paint) 02:49 58-61 H 3
ASSIST  by GRASSI,KYLIE --

02:26 MISS 3PTR by BERMAN,SARAH
-- REBOUND OFF by TEAM

FOUL  by QUINN,EMILY 02:24
SUB OUT by CLEVELAND,ARIELLE 02:24
SUB IN by D'AMOURS,JESSICA 02:24

02:24 MISS FT by ANTONAKAKIS,CHRISTIN
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

02:24 58-62 H 4 GOOD FT by ANTONAKAKIS,CHRISTIN
MISS JUMPER by GRASSI,KYLIE 02:13
REBOUND OFF by PEEBLES,JORDAN --
MISS LAYUP by PEEBLES,JORDAN(in the paint) 02:08
REBOUND OFF by PEEBLES,JORDAN --
GOOD 3PTR by BRADBURY,SYDNEY 02:04 61-62 H 1
ASSIST  by GRASSI,KYLIE --

01:49 MISS 3PTR by CHOI,ANGIE
REBOUND DEF by PEEBLES,JORDAN --

01:47 FOUL  by ABDELBARR,MARIAM
MISS FT by PEEBLES,JORDAN(fastbreak) 01:47
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
MISS FT by PEEBLES,JORDAN(fastbreak) 01:46

-- REBOUND DEF by BERMAN,SARAH
01:41 TURNOVER  by ANTONAKAKIS,CHRISTIN

STEAL  by QUINN,EMILY 01:41
MISS LAYUP by PEEBLES,JORDAN(in the paint) 01:26

-- REBOUND DEF by HALL,ALICE
01:18 MISS 3PTR by ABDELBARR,MARIAM

-- REBOUND OFF by HALL,ALICE
01:10 MISS 3PTR by BERMAN,SARAH

-- REBOUND OFF by ABDELBARR,MARIAM
00:56 61-64 H 3 GOOD JUMPER by HALL,ALICE(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by ANTONAKAKIS,CHRISTIN
00:48 FOUL  by ABDELBARR,MARIAM
00:48 SUB OUT by BERMAN,SARAH
00:48 SUB IN by ZACKS,RACHAEL

MISS FT by GRASSI,KYLIE 00:48
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
GOOD FT by GRASSI,KYLIE 00:48 62-64 H 2

00:35 MISS JUMPER by ABDELBARR,MARIAM
-- REBOUND OFF by TEAM

00:19 62-67 H 5 GOOD 3PTR by CHOI,ANGIE
-- ASSIST  by ABDELBARR,MARIAM

MISS 3PTR by D'AMOURS,JESSICA 00:00
REBOUND OFF by TEAM --



4th Play By Play

VISITORS: Bridgewater St. Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: MIT
10:00 SUB OUT by HALL,ALICE
10:00 SUB IN by JOSEPH,OLIVIA
09:49 62-69 H 7 GOOD LAYUP by ZACKS,RACHAEL(in the paint)

GOOD LAYUP by D'AMOURS,JESSICA(fastbreak)(in the
paint) 09:41 64-69 H 5
ASSIST  by GRASSI,KYLIE --

09:24 MISS LAYUP by ANTONAKAKIS,CHRISTIN(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by GRASSI,KYLIE --
TURNOVER  by GRASSI,KYLIE 09:21

09:21 STEAL  by ABDELBARR,MARIAM
09:02 MISS JUMPER by JOSEPH,OLIVIA

REBOUND DEF by GRASSI,KYLIE --
MISS LAYUP by GRASSI,KYLIE(in the paint) 08:46

-- REBOUND DEF by CHOI,ANGIE
08:40 MISS 3PTR by ANTONAKAKIS,CHRISTIN

-- REBOUND OFF by ZACKS,RACHAEL
08:34 64-72 H 8 GOOD 3PTR by ABDELBARR,MARIAM

-- ASSIST  by ANTONAKAKIS,CHRISTIN
GOOD LAYUP by GRASSI,KYLIE(in the paint) 08:21 66-72 H 6
ASSIST  by BRADBURY,SYDNEY --

07:59 66-74 H 8 GOOD LAYUP by JOSEPH,OLIVIA(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by ZACKS,RACHAEL

MISS LAYUP by PEEBLES,JORDAN(in the paint) 07:40
07:40 BLOCK  by ZACKS,RACHAEL

-- REBOUND DEF by ABDELBARR,MARIAM
07:33 66-77 H 11 GOOD 3PTR by ZACKS,RACHAEL(fastbreak)

-- ASSIST  by JOSEPH,OLIVIA
TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM 07:26

07:26 SUB OUT by ABDELBARR,MARIAM
07:26 SUB IN by NWOGU,KAMSI

SUB OUT by D'AMOURS,JESSICA 07:26
SUB OUT by BRADBURY,SYDNEY 07:26
SUB IN by GAUCHER,SOPHIA 07:26
SUB IN by CLEVELAND,ARIELLE 07:26
TURNOVER  by PEEBLES,JORDAN 07:13

07:13 STEAL  by CHOI,ANGIE
FOUL  by CLEVELAND,ARIELLE 07:07

06:56 MISS LAYUP by ZACKS,RACHAEL(in the paint)
-- REBOUND OFF by NWOGU,KAMSI

06:53 MISS JUMPER by NWOGU,KAMSI(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by PEEBLES,JORDAN --
GOOD 3PTR by GRASSI,KYLIE 06:34 69-77 H 8
ASSIST  by GAUCHER,SOPHIA --

06:15 MISS 3PTR by ZACKS,RACHAEL
REBOUND DEF by GAUCHER,SOPHIA --

06:13 FOUL  by JOSEPH,OLIVIA
SUB OUT by CLEVELAND,ARIELLE 06:13
SUB IN by D'AMOURS,JESSICA 06:13
GOOD LAYUP by QUINN,EMILY(in the paint) 05:56 71-77 H 6
ASSIST  by PEEBLES,JORDAN --

05:30 TURNOVER  by NWOGU,KAMSI
STEAL  by PEEBLES,JORDAN 05:30
TURNOVER  by GRASSI,KYLIE 05:06

04:52 71-79 H 8 GOOD JUMPER by JOSEPH,OLIVIA(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by NWOGU,KAMSI

MISS 3PTR by GRASSI,KYLIE 04:33
REBOUND OFF by TEAM --

04:31 FOUL  by CHOI,ANGIE
TURNOVER  by PEEBLES,JORDAN 04:25



04:25 STEAL  by JOSEPH,OLIVIA
FOUL  by QUINN,EMILY 04:22
FOUL  by GAUCHER,SOPHIA 04:11

04:10 71-80 H 9 GOOD FT by JOSEPH,OLIVIA
04:10 71-81 H 10 GOOD FT by JOSEPH,OLIVIA

GOOD LAYUP by PEEBLES,JORDAN(in the paint) 03:59 73-81 H 8
ASSIST  by GAUCHER,SOPHIA --

03:47 TURNOVER  by NWOGU,KAMSI
TURNOVER  by D'AMOURS,JESSICA 03:32

03:11 MISS LAYUP by ZACKS,RACHAEL(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by GRASSI,KYLIE --
GOOD LAYUP by D'AMOURS,JESSICA(fastbreak)(in the
paint) 03:07 75-81 H 6
ASSIST  by GRASSI,KYLIE --

03:07 FOUL  by NWOGU,KAMSI
03:07 SUB OUT by ZACKS,RACHAEL
03:07 SUB IN by BERMAN,SARAH

GOOD FT by D'AMOURS,JESSICA(fastbreak) 03:07 76-81 H 5
FOUL  by PEEBLES,JORDAN 02:46

02:46 MISS FT by JOSEPH,OLIVIA
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

02:45 MISS FT by JOSEPH,OLIVIA
REBOUND DEF by PEEBLES,JORDAN --
FOUL  by D'AMOURS,JESSICA 02:18
TURNOVER  by D'AMOURS,JESSICA 02:18
FOUL  by GRASSI,KYLIE 02:15

02:15 MISS FT by BERMAN,SARAH
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

02:14 MISS FT by BERMAN,SARAH
-- REBOUND OFF by NWOGU,KAMSI

02:04 76-83 H 7 GOOD LAYUP by NWOGU,KAMSI(in the paint)
GOOD LAYUP by GAUCHER,SOPHIA(in the paint) 01:53 78-83 H 5

01:43 TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM
01:35 MISS LAYUP by CHOI,ANGIE(in the paint)

-- REBOUND OFF by JOSEPH,OLIVIA
FOUL  by PEEBLES,JORDAN 01:34
SUB OUT by PEEBLES,JORDAN 01:34
SUB IN by BRADBURY,SYDNEY 01:34

01:34 MISS FT by JOSEPH,OLIVIA
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

01:34 78-84 H 6 GOOD FT by JOSEPH,OLIVIA
01:34 SUB OUT by JOSEPH,OLIVIA
01:34 SUB IN by HARRINGTON,GRACE
01:23 FOUL  by NWOGU,KAMSI
01:23 SUB OUT by NWOGU,KAMSI
01:23 SUB IN by HALL,ALICE

TURNOVER  by BRADBURY,SYDNEY 01:19
01:19 STEAL  by HALL,ALICE

FOUL  by D'AMOURS,JESSICA 01:19
01:19 78-85 H 7 GOOD FT by CHOI,ANGIE(fastbreak)
01:19 78-86 H 8 GOOD FT by CHOI,ANGIE(fastbreak)

GOOD LAYUP by QUINN,EMILY(in the paint) 01:11 80-86 H 6
01:11 FOUL  by HALL,ALICE

GOOD FT by QUINN,EMILY 01:11 81-86 H 5
SUB OUT by BRADBURY,SYDNEY 01:11
SUB IN by PEEBLES,JORDAN 01:11

00:44 81-89 H 8 GOOD 3PTR by BERMAN,SARAH
-- ASSIST  by HARRINGTON,GRACE

TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 00:44
SUB OUT by PEEBLES,JORDAN 00:44
SUB IN by BRADBURY,SYDNEY 00:44

00:37 FOUL  by BERMAN,SARAH
GOOD FT by D'AMOURS,JESSICA(fastbreak) 00:37 82-89 H 7



MISS FT by D'AMOURS,JESSICA(fastbreak) 00:36
-- REBOUND DEF by CHOI,ANGIE

00:18 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
00:10 TURNOVER  by HARRINGTON,GRACE

STEAL  by GRASSI,KYLIE 00:10
TURNOVER  by GRASSI,KYLIE 00:07


